Telecom Test and Measurement
VARIABLE ATTENUATOR
Outstanding spectral uniformity (±0.03 dB)
Ideal for BER testing and characterization of EDFAs
Integrated power monitoring options (on both singlemode and
multimode models), for easy power setting and improved stability
Designed for 24/7 production, with minimal maintenance

Variable Attenuator
SPIQS3150.3AN © 2008 EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  08/06
ORDERING INFORMATION
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model
IQS-3150-B = Singlemode 9/125 µm
IQS-3150-BI = Singlemode 9/125 µm with power monitoring
IQS-3150-C = Multimode 50/125 µm
IQS-3150-CI = Multimode 50/125 µm with power monitoring
IQS-3150-D = Multimode 62.5/125 µm
IQS-3150-DI = Multimode 62.5/125 µm with power monitoring
Example: IQS-3150-CI-EI-EUI-95
NOTE
a. Only available for singlemode models.
Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256 a
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key a
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC a
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000 a
IQS-3150-XX-XX
Size (H X W X D) 125 mm X 36 mm X 282 mm (4 15/16 in X 1 7/16 in X 11 1/8 in)
Weight 0.7 kg (1.6 lb)
Temperature
Operating 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 122 °F)
Storage –40 °C to 70 °C (–40 °F to 158 °F)
Relative humidity 0 % to 80 % non-condensing
Instrument Drivers
LabVIEW™ drivers and SCPI commands.
Remote Control
With IQS-500: GPIB (IEEE488.1, IEEE488.2), Ethernet and RS-232.
Standard Accessories
User guide, Certificate of Compliance and Certificate of Calibration.
EXFO Corporate Headquarters > 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec City (Quebec)  G1M 2K2 CANADA Tel.: 1 418 683-0211 Fax: 1 418 683-2170 info@EXFO.com
Toll-free: 1 800 663-3936 (USA and Canada) www.EXFO.com